their vote by resolution and to submit to the Chief Appraiser of the Burnet Central 

Appraisal District by December 15, 2025; and  

WHEREAS, in open session, the City Council of the City of Burnet, a taxing unit entitled 
under Senate Bill 621, is authorized to cast one hundred fifty-seven (157) votes in the 
election of the Board of Directors of the Burnet Central Appraisal District of Burnet County, 
as shown on the Official Ballot attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BURNET, TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

archival footage and newly filmed material to showcase Burnet’s landmarks, businesses, 
and community spirit; and 

WHEREAS, the total project cost remains Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000), with the City 
of Burnet and Burnet County Tourism each contributing Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500); and 

WHEREAS, both entities shall retain full and equal rights to use, share, and distribute the 
completed video for promotional and community purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that participation in this project will promote community